
Assumption (17-7-2, 11-2-2) -vs- Southern N.H. (8-12-1, 4-10-1)
02/06/2026 at Hooksett, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/06/2026
Start: 07:40 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 158
Location: Hooksett, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: A J Twogood; Referee: Jared Waitt; Linesman:
Joshua Weiand; Linesman: Adam Drexel

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Assumption 1 1 2 1 5
Southern N.H. 1 2 1 0 4

ASM: McElhaney, Shane (1); Cunningham, Brett (1); Surrette,
Jonathan (1); Connors, Caden (1); Russell, Jake (1)
SNH: Nee, Coleman (1); Rufa, Aidan (1); Pomposelli, Ryan (1);
Lynch, Brendan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ASM SNH
1st 01:22 ASM McElhaney, Shane Piandes, Leo, Surrette, Jonathan PP, FG 1 0
1st 05:20 SNH Nee, Coleman Fotheringham, Tootoo EV 1 1
2nd 05:48 SNH Rufa, Aidan Kim, Bryan, Veenstra, Jory EV 1 2
2nd 07:00 SNH Lynch, Brendan Thurston, Kenny PP 1 3
2nd 13:27 ASM Connors, Caden McGaffigan, Thomas EV 2 3
3rd 00:30 ASM Russell, Jake Surrette, Jonathan, McKiernan, Patrick PP 3 3
3rd 06:56 ASM Surrette, Jonathan Connors, Caden EV 4 3
3rd 12:20 SNH Pomposelli, Ryan Kayser, Ryan, Lynch, Brendan PP 4 4
OT 00:57 ASM Cunningham, Brett Surrette, Jonathan EV, OT, SD, GW 5 4

Assumption Power Plays Southern N.H. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:08 01:22 01:14 2 0 PPG
1st 01:22 05:08 03:46 4 1 --
1st 14:15 14:41 00:26 0 0 --
3rd 00:20 00:30 00:10 1 0 PPG
3rd 07:08 07:51 00:43 1 0 --
3rd 07:51 09:08 01:17 1 0 --
3rd 15:54 18:54 03:00 5 0 --

10:36 14 1 2/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:15 16:41 00:26 0 0 --
2nd 06:02 07:00 00:58 1 0 PPG
3rd 03:32 05:32 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 12:16 12:20 00:04 1 0 PPG

03:28 4 0 2/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNH LaCroix, Jeremy 05:00 Hitting from behind MAJOR 00:08 PP
1st SNH LaCroix, Jeremy 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 00:08
1st SNH Fotheringham, Tootoo 02:00 Tripping MINOR 14:15 PP
1st ASM McKiernan, Patrick 02:00 Hooking MINOR 14:41 PP
2nd ASM Moalusi, Benjamin 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 06:02 PP
3rd SNH Simon, Gavin 02:00 Tripping MINOR 00:20 PP
3rd ASM Surrette, Jonathan 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 03:32 PP
3rd SNH Boucher, Adam 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:51 PP
3rd ASM McElhaney, Shane 02:00 Embellishment MINOR 05:51 PP
3rd SNH Fotheringham, Tootoo 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:08 PP
3rd SNH Vickerman, Zach 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:28 PP
3rd ASM McKiernan, Patrick 02:00 Slashing MINOR 09:28 PP
3rd ASM Moalusi, Benjamin 02:00 Interference MINOR 12:16 PP
3rd ASM McElhaney, Shane 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:54 PP
3rd SNH Simon, Gavin 05:00 Slashing MAJOR 13:54 PP



Individual
Assumption 5

Southern N.H. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 McElhaney, Shane 1 0 2 1 2 0 5 -2 1-2 2-4 1
3 Lawler, David 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
4 Clark, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
5 McKiernan, Patrick 0 1 0 2 3 0 5 -1 - 2-4 2
6 Toomey, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Devoe, Theodore 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 2
8 Cunningham, Brett 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 10-18 - 0
9 Fall, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 8-16 - 0
10 Surrette, Jonathan 1 3 2 3 3 0 8 1 1-5 1-2 0
11 LoNigro, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 McGaffigan, Thomas 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-8 - 0
13 Chapman, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Connors, Caden 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 - - 1
15 Scarbrough, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Stackhouse, Chris 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4-7 - 0
17 McKenzie, Braeden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Decker, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Alicandro, Jamison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 DiNapoli, Jake 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - - 0
21 Russell, Jake 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 11-25 - 0
22 Demio, Nick 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
23 Donoghue, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Baldassare, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Moalusi, Benjamin 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 1-2 2-4 0
26 Lemanski, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Simeone, Dean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-10 - 0
28 Evers, Luke 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 - - 0
29 Welch, Callum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Salvatore, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Ingram, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Palumbo, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Hammersmith, Rory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Piandes, Leo 0 1 1 0 3 0 4 0 2-4 - 1
96 DeMarco, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 7 13 14 16 1 44 2 43-97 7-14 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 McCarthy, Darby 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 - - 0
3 Nee, Coleman 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 14-25 - 0
4 Kayser, Ryan 0 1 2 1 2 0 5 0 - - 3
5 Fisher, Gabe 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
6 Rufa, Aidan 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 1
7 Murray, Tyler 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0
8 Simon, Gavin 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 - 2-7 1
9 Smith, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Fedorov, Zakhar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Phillips, Dillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Pomposelli, Ryan 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 -1 - - 1
13 Watson, Kurt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
14 Vickerman, Zach 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 0-1 1-2 0
15 Russell, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 LaCroix, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
17 Thurston, Kenny 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11-15 - 0
18 Kim, Bryan 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0



19 Veenstra, Jory 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 -1 - - 0
20 Slingerland, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Devlin, Stone 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 10-24 - 1
22 Fotheringham, Tootoo 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 1
23 Dallaire, Nic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Minnig, Jim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Lynch, Brendan 1 1 0 2 2 0 4 0 19-31 - 3
27 Marchant, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Boucher, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
30 Berke, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Guerin, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Boryszczuk, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Hirschberger, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 10 13 12 0 35 -2 54-97 8-30 13

Assumption Goalkeeping Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

Assumption Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

29 Welch, Callum W 60:57 4 0 9 11 11 0 31
30 Salvatore, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ingram, Brayden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 9 11 11 0 31

Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Berke, Collin L 60:57 5 0 12 13 14 0 39
31 Guerin, Sean 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Boryszczuk, Trent 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 12 13 14 0 39

Assumption Faceoffs Southern N.H. Faceoffs

# Player W L
21 Russell, Jake 11 14
8 Cunningham, Brett 10 8
9 Fall, Nick 8 8
16 Stackhouse, Chris 4 3
27 Simeone, Dean 3 7
12 McGaffigan, Thomas 2 6
88 Piandes, Leo 2 2
2 McElhaney, Shane 1 1
10 Surrette, Jonathan 1 4
25 Moalusi, Benjamin 1 1

Totals 43 54

# Player W L
26 Lynch, Brendan 19 12
3 Nee, Coleman 14 11
17 Thurston, Kenny 11 4
21 Devlin, Stone 10 14
7 Murray, Tyler 0 1
14 Vickerman, Zach 0 1

Totals 54 43



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Welch, Callum at goalie for ASM.
0-0 [00:00] Berke, Collin at goalie for SNH.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
0-0 [00:08] Penalty on LaCroix, Jeremy SNH 5 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 [00:08] Penalty on LaCroix, Jeremy SNH 10 minutes.
0-0 [00:08] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
0-0 PP ASM [00:08] Start power play for ASM.
0-0 PP ASM [00:16] Shot by ASM Russell, Jake MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
0-0 PP ASM [00:36] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
0-0 PP ASM [00:39] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan BLOCKED by McKiernan, Patrick.

0-0 PP ASM

[01:22] GOAL by Assumption McElhaney, Shane (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Piandes, Leo and Surrette, Jonathan,
On ice for ASM: McElhaney, Shane; McKiernan, Patrick; Cunningham, Brett; Surrette, Jonathan; Russell, Jake, On ice for
SNH: Fotheringham, Tootoo; Kayser, Ryan; Nee, Coleman; Lynch, Brendan, goal number 9 for season.
Assumption 1, Southern N.H. 0

1-0 PP ASM [01:22] End power play for ASM.
1-0 PP ASM [01:22] Start power play for ASM.
1-0 PP ASM [01:22] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
1-0 PP ASM [02:12] Shot by ASM DiNapoli, Jake MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-0 PP ASM [02:14] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-0 PP ASM [02:20] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane BLOCKED by Lynch, Brendan.
1-0 PP ASM [02:40] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-0 PP ASM [03:01] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan BLOCKED by Simon, Gavin.
1-0 PP ASM [03:10] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-0 PP ASM [04:44] Shot by ASM Demio, Nick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-0 PP ASM [04:44] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-0 PP ASM [04:52] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan WIDE.
1-0 PP ASM [05:02] Shot by SNH Murray, Tyler MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-0 PP ASM [05:04] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-0 PP ASM [05:08] Pomposelli, Ryan (SNH) penalty complete.
1-0 PP ASM [05:08] End power play for ASM.
1-0 [05:15] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan BLOCKED by McElhaney, Shane.
1-0 [05:15] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.

1-0

[05:20] GOAL by Southern N.H. Nee, Coleman (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Fotheringham, Tootoo and , , On ice for SNH:
Nee, Coleman; Fotheringham, Tootoo; Vickerman, Zach; McCarthy, Darby; Kayser, Ryan, On ice for ASM: Fall, Nick;
McKiernan, Patrick; McElhaney, Shane; Moalusi, Benjamin; Alicandro, Jamison, goal number 2 for season.
Assumption 1, Southern N.H. 1

1-1 [05:20] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-1 [05:42] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [06:59] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin WIDE.
1-1 [07:13] Shot by ASM Piandes, Leo MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [07:17] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-1 [07:24] Faceoff Moalusi, Benjamin vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-1 [07:42] Shot by SNH Fotheringham, Tootoo MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [07:46] Shot by SNH Kim, Bryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [08:17] Shot by ASM Evers, Luke MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [08:28] Shot by ASM Evers, Luke MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [08:54] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-1 [08:59] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-1 [09:08] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
1-1 [09:41] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [09:42] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-1 [09:50] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [10:35] Shot by SNH Murray, Tyler BLOCKED by Devoe, Theodore.
1-1 [10:50] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [11:12] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-1 [11:55] Shot by ASM Cunningham, Brett MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [12:28] Shot by ASM Demio, Nick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.



1-1 [12:28] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-1 [12:35] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-1 [13:00] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [13:00] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-1 [13:08] Shot by ASM Moalusi, Benjamin MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [13:38] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-1 [13:41] Shot by ASM Evers, Luke WIDE.
1-1 [13:41] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-1 [13:44] Shot by ASM Simeone, Dean BLOCKED by Devlin, Stone.
1-1 [13:50] Shot by SNH Veenstra, Jory MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [13:53] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-1 [14:15] Penalty on Fotheringham, Tootoo SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP ASM [14:15] Start power play for ASM.
1-1 PP ASM [14:15] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-1 PP ASM [14:41] Penalty on McKiernan, Patrick ASM 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP ASM [14:41] End power play for ASM.
1-1 [14:41] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-1 [15:31] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [15:43] Shot by ASM Clark, Brady WIDE.
1-1 [15:56] Faceoff Piandes, Leo vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-1 [16:00] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
1-1 [16:00] Faceoff Piandes, Leo vs Thurston, Kenny won by ASM.
1-1 [16:15] Fotheringham, Tootoo (SNH) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SNH [16:15] Start power play for SNH.
1-1 PP SNH [16:41] McKiernan, Patrick (ASM) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SNH [16:41] End power play for SNH.
1-1 [16:43] Shot by SNH Kim, Bryan BLOCKED by Connors, Caden.
1-1 [16:54] Shot by ASM Stackhouse, Chris BLOCKED by Kayser, Ryan.
1-1 [16:54] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
1-1 [17:00] Shot by ASM Stackhouse, Chris WIDE.
1-1 [17:11] Shot by ASM Clark, Brady WIDE.
1-1 [17:39] Shot by SNH Boucher, Adam BLOCKED by Devoe, Theodore.
1-1 [17:44] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan WIDE.
1-1 [18:02] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-1 [18:08] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
1-1 [19:14] Shot by SNH Veenstra, Jory MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [19:53] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
1-1 [00:24] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [00:37] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [00:55] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [01:00] Shot by ASM Lawler, David MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [01:00] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [01:06] Shot by ASM Lawler, David BLOCKED by Kayser, Ryan.
1-1 [01:10] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [01:15] Shot by ASM Lawler, David MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [01:16] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [01:19] Shot by ASM Lawler, David MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [01:34] Shot by SNH Veenstra, Jory MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [02:19] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [02:50] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Vickerman, Zach won by ASM.
1-1 [03:35] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman HIT PIPE.
1-1 [03:37] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-1 [03:43] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [03:43] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-1 [03:54] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-1 [04:12] Shot by SNH Fisher, Gabe WIDE.
1-1 [04:15] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-1 [04:36] Shot by ASM DiNapoli, Jake MISSED, save Berke, Collin.



1-1 [04:36] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.

1-1

[05:48] GOAL by Southern N.H. Rufa, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kim, Bryan and Veenstra, Jory, On ice for SNH:
Rufa, Aidan; Veenstra, Jory; Kim, Bryan; Kayser, Ryan; Thurston, Kenny, On ice for ASM: Demio, Nick; Lawler, David;
McElhaney, Shane; Cunningham, Brett; Surrette, Jonathan, goal number 5 for season.
Assumption 1, Southern N.H. 2

1-2 [05:48] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-2 [05:56] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-2 [06:02] Penalty on Moalusi, Benjamin ASM 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-2 PP SNH [06:02] Start power play for SNH.
1-2 PP SNH [06:02] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-2 PP SNH [06:20] Shot by ASM Piandes, Leo WIDE.

1-2 PP SNH

[07:00] GOAL by Southern N.H. Lynch, Brendan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Thurston, Kenny and , , On ice for SNH: Lynch,
Brendan; Thurston, Kenny; Veenstra, Jory; Rufa, Aidan; Watson, Kurt, On ice for ASM: McElhaney, Shane; Surrette,
Jonathan; Cunningham, Brett; DiNapoli, Jake, goal number 8 for season.
Assumption 1, Southern N.H. 3

1-3 PP SNH [07:00] Moalusi, Benjamin (ASM) penalty complete.
1-3 PP SNH [07:00] End power play for SNH.
1-3 [07:00] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-3 [07:37] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 [07:40] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-3 [07:42] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 [08:02] Shot by SNH Fisher, Gabe WIDE.
1-3 [08:46] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-3 [09:14] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-3 [09:22] Shot by ASM Stackhouse, Chris MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-3 [09:38] Faceoff McElhaney, Shane vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
1-3 [09:40] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-3 [09:40] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-3 [09:43] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan WIDE.
1-3 [09:47] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-3 [09:58] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-3 [10:20] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin WIDE.
1-3 [10:29] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-3 [10:30] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 [10:53] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan BLOCKED by Rufa, Aidan.
1-3 [11:02] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-3 [11:02] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Murray, Tyler won by ASM.
1-3 [11:11] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-3 [11:17] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
1-3 [11:24] Shot by ASM DiNapoli, Jake BLOCKED by Pomposelli, Ryan.
1-3 [11:24] Faceoff Surrette, Jonathan vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-3 [12:22] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-3 [12:34] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
1-3 [12:44] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
1-3 [13:00] Shot by ASM Moalusi, Benjamin MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-3 [13:03] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-3 [13:23] Shot by ASM Devoe, Theodore MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
1-3 [13:23] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Thurston, Kenny won by ASM.

1-3

[13:27] GOAL by Assumption Connors, Caden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McGaffigan, Thomas and , , On ice for ASM:
Connors, Caden; McGaffigan, Thomas; Devoe, Theodore; Simeone, Dean; Evers, Luke, On ice for SNH: Kayser, Ryan;
Murray, Tyler; Thurston, Kenny; Fotheringham, Tootoo; Pomposelli, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.
Assumption 2, Southern N.H. 3

2-3 [13:27] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-3 [13:30] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
2-3 [14:06] Faceoff McElhaney, Shane vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-3 [14:49] Faceoff Moalusi, Benjamin vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
2-3 [15:59] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
2-3 [16:04] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-3 [17:10] Shot by ASM Connors, Caden BLOCKED by Fotheringham, Tootoo.
2-3 [18:52] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick BLOCKED by Fisher, Gabe.
2-3 [19:33] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
2-3 [19:33] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-3 [19:40] Shot by ASM Connors, Caden BLOCKED by Kayser, Ryan.
2-3 [20:00] End of period.



Period #3 Plays

2-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-3 [00:00] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-3 [00:20] Penalty on Simon, Gavin SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-3 PP ASM [00:20] Start power play for ASM.
2-3 PP ASM [00:20] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.

2-3 PP ASM

[00:30] GOAL by Assumption Russell, Jake (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Surrette, Jonathan and McKiernan, Patrick, On ice for
ASM: Russell, Jake; Surrette, Jonathan; McKiernan, Patrick; Piandes, Leo; McElhaney, Shane, On ice for SNH: Lynch,
Brendan; Kayser, Ryan; Fotheringham, Tootoo; Devlin, Stone, goal number 10 for season.
Assumption 3, Southern N.H. 3

3-3 PP ASM [00:30] Simon, Gavin (SNH) penalty complete.
3-3 PP ASM [00:30] End power play for ASM.
3-3 [00:30] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 [01:30] Shot by ASM Fall, Nick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
3-3 [01:33] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
3-3 [01:57] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
3-3 [02:07] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
3-3 [02:23] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
3-3 [03:13] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
3-3 [03:13] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 [03:16] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
3-3 [03:22] Shot by ASM Piandes, Leo MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
3-3 [03:32] Penalty on Surrette, Jonathan ASM 2 minutes for HighSticking.
3-3 PP SNH [03:32] Start power play for SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [03:32] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
3-3 PP SNH [03:41] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
3-3 PP SNH [04:50] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
3-3 PP SNH [04:50] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [05:32] Surrette, Jonathan (ASM) penalty complete.
3-3 PP SNH [05:32] End power play for SNH.
3-3 [05:51] Penalty on Boucher, Adam SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-3 [05:51] Penalty on McElhaney, Shane ASM 2 minutes for Embellishment.
3-3 [05:51] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
3-3 [06:11] Faceoff Surrette, Jonathan vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.

3-3

[06:56] GOAL by Assumption Surrette, Jonathan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Connors, Caden and , , On ice for ASM:
Surrette, Jonathan; DiNapoli, Jake; Clark, Brady; Connors, Caden, On ice for SNH: Simon, Gavin; Veenstra, Jory; Rufa,
Aidan; Nee, Coleman, goal number 27 for season.
Assumption 4, Southern N.H. 3

4-3 [06:56] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by ASM.
4-3 [07:08] Penalty on Fotheringham, Tootoo SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
4-3 PP ASM [07:08] Start power play for ASM.
4-3 PP ASM [07:08] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
4-3 PP ASM [07:18] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan BLOCKED by Lynch, Brendan.
4-3 PP ASM [07:45] Shot by ASM Russell, Jake MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-3 PP ASM [07:51] Boucher, Adam (SNH) penalty complete.
4-3 PP ASM [07:51] End power play for ASM.
4-3 [07:51] McElhaney, Shane (ASM) penalty complete.
4-3 PP ASM [07:51] Start power play for ASM.
4-3 PP ASM [07:55] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan BLOCKED by Lynch, Brendan.
4-3 PP ASM [08:50] Shot by ASM Stackhouse, Chris MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-3 PP ASM [08:51] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
4-3 PP ASM [09:08] Fotheringham, Tootoo (SNH) penalty complete.
4-3 PP ASM [09:08] End power play for ASM.
4-3 [09:09] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-3 [09:28] Penalty on Vickerman, Zach SNH 2 minutes for Interference.
4-3 [09:28] Penalty on McKiernan, Patrick ASM 2 minutes for Slashing.
4-3 [09:28] Faceoff McGaffigan, Thomas vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-3 [09:34] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [09:52] Faceoff Surrette, Jonathan vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-3 [09:59] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [10:00] Faceoff Surrette, Jonathan vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
4-3 [10:03] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [10:03] Shot by SNH Fisher, Gabe MISSED, save Welch, Callum.



4-3 [10:30] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [10:34] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Piandes, Leo.
4-3 [10:51] Shot by SNH Veenstra, Jory MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [10:51] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
4-3 [11:24] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [11:24] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [11:28] Vickerman, Zach (SNH) penalty complete.
4-3 [11:28] McKiernan, Patrick (ASM) penalty complete.
4-3 [11:28] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone MISSED, save Welch, Callum.
4-3 [11:28] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
4-3 [12:16] Penalty on Moalusi, Benjamin ASM 2 minutes for Interference.
4-3 PP SNH [12:16] Start power play for SNH.
4-3 PP SNH [12:16] Faceoff Surrette, Jonathan vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.

4-3 PP SNH

[12:20] GOAL by Southern N.H. Pomposelli, Ryan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Kayser, Ryan and Lynch, Brendan, On ice for
SNH: Pomposelli, Ryan; Fisher, Gabe; Kayser, Ryan; Lynch, Brendan; Watson, Kurt, On ice for ASM: Connors, Caden;
Surrette, Jonathan; DiNapoli, Jake; Clark, Brady, goal number 7 for season.
Assumption 4, Southern N.H. 4

4-4 PP SNH [12:20] Moalusi, Benjamin (ASM) penalty complete.
4-4 PP SNH [12:20] End power play for SNH.
4-4 [12:20] Faceoff Simeone, Dean vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-4 [12:54] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-4 [13:13] Shot by ASM Piandes, Leo MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 [13:13] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
4-4 [13:53] Shot by ASM Devoe, Theodore MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 [13:54] Penalty on McElhaney, Shane ASM 2 minutes for Roughing.
4-4 [13:54] Penalty on Simon, Gavin SNH 5 minutes for Slashing.
4-4 [13:54] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-4 [14:08] Faceoff Fall, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.
4-4 [14:51] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan BLOCKED by McKiernan, Patrick.
4-4 [14:51] Faceoff Stackhouse, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by ASM.
4-4 [15:32] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 [15:54] McElhaney, Shane (ASM) penalty complete.
4-4 PP ASM [15:54] Start power play for ASM.
4-4 PP ASM [16:21] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane WIDE.
4-4 PP ASM [16:23] Faceoff Piandes, Leo vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
4-4 PP ASM [16:26] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 PP ASM [16:41] Shot by ASM Piandes, Leo MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 PP ASM [16:42] Faceoff Piandes, Leo vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-4 PP ASM [17:15] Shot by ASM Surrette, Jonathan MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 PP ASM [17:20] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 PP ASM [17:22] Shot by ASM McKiernan, Patrick BLOCKED by Boucher, Adam.
4-4 PP ASM [18:21] Shot by ASM McElhaney, Shane MISSED, save Berke, Collin.
4-4 PP ASM [18:21] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Nee, Coleman won by ASM.
4-4 PP ASM [18:54] Simon, Gavin (SNH) penalty complete.
4-4 PP ASM [18:54] End power play for ASM.
4-4 [19:36] Timeout ASM.
4-4 [19:36] Faceoff Russell, Jake vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

4-4 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
4-4 [00:00] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Lynch, Brendan won by ASM.
4-4 [00:23] Faceoff Cunningham, Brett vs Devlin, Stone won by ASM.

4-4

[00:57] GOAL by Assumption Cunningham, Brett (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL),
Assist by Surrette, Jonathan and , , On ice for ASM: Cunningham, Brett; Surrette, Jonathan; Connors, Caden, On ice for SNH:
Veenstra, Jory; Devlin, Stone; Kayser, Ryan, goal number 6 for season.
Assumption 5, Southern N.H. 4

5-4 [00:57] End of period.


